or lower during the period, with all other variables held constant, profit or loss and equity for the year would increase or
decrease by  R 142 910 (2022: R 277 066, 2023: R 315 072). The sensitivity analysis impact was calculated on total USD
foreign currency exposure at year end.

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The following sensitivity analysis has been prepared using a sensitivity rate which is used when reporting interest rate risk
internally to key management personnel and represents management's assessment of the reasonably possible change in
interest rates, where all other variables remain constant. The sensitivity analysis includes only financial instruments exposed to
interest rate risk which were recognised at the reporting date. No changes were made to the methods and assumptions used in
the preparation of the sensitivity analysis compared to the previous reporting period.

The company is exposed to interest rate risk on the funds invested with Telkom Group Treasury on a cash pool arrangement.
The interest rate applicable on cash held with Telkom Group Treasury is determined by Telkom Group's Treasury.

A 1% impact on prime would have the following impact on the current and prior financial years:

2023 2023 2022 2022 2021 2021

Increase or decrease in rate Increase Decrease Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

Impact on profit or loss:
Cash and Cash Equivalents 4 075 412 (4 075 412) - - - -
Loans receivable 54 852 (54 852) 1 228 457 (1 228 457) 8 592 683 (8 592 683)
Loans from group companies (4 041 063) 4 041 063 5 000 000 (5 000 000) - -

89 201 (89 201) 6 228 457 (6 228 457) 8 592 683 (8 592 683)

Impact on equity:
Cash and Cash Equivalents 4 075 412 (4 075 412) - - - -
Loans receivable 54 852 (54 852) 1 228 457 (1 228 457) 8 592 683 (8 592 683)
Loans from group companies (4 041 063) 4 041 063 5 000 000 (5 000 000) - -

89 201 (89 201) 6 228 457 (6 228 457) 8 592 683 (8 592 683)

Total impact on profit or loss
and equity

178 402 (178 402) 12 456 914 (12 456 914) 17 185 366 (17 185 366)

29. Going concern

The directors believe that the company has adequate financial resources to continue in operation for the foreseeable future and
accordingly the financial statements have been prepared on a going concern basis. The directors have satisfied themselves
that the company is in a sound financial position to meet its foreseeable cash requirements.

The directors are not aware of any new material changes that may adversely impact the company. The directors are also not
aware of any material non-compliance with statutory or regulatory requirements or of any pending changes to legislation which